

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-1261 Version: 1 Name: Career Technical Education Advisory Committee -

Adult Education

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/18/2009 In control: Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/27/2009

Enactment date: 5/27/2009 Enactment #: 09-1059

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 0809-0220 - Establishing the Career Technical

Education Advisory Committee (CTEAC) supporting Oakland Adult and Career Education, approving

Operating Guidelines and appointing members thereof.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 09-1261 - CAREER TECHNICAL EDUCATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE - ADULT EDUCATION, 2.

09-1261 - CAREER TECHNICAL EDUCATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE - ADULT EDUCATION, 3.

09-1261 Career Technical Education Advisory Committee Adult Education.pdf

Contact: brigitte.marhsall@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/27/2009	1	State Administrator and/or Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
5/19/2009	1	Facilities Committee	Recommended Favorably as Amended	Pass
5/18/2009	1	Teaching and Learning Committee	Recommended Favorably	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 0809-0220 - Establishing the Career Technical Education Advisory Committee (CTEAC) supporting Oakland Adult and Career Education, approving Operating Guidelines and appointing members thereof.